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FROM No. 4 

(SEE RULE 42 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUIIJAHATI BS~Gi: 

~IH ILEr 

0 ri,~ i 
~ 
~, ai i-Appiecation 

Misle Petition No: 

Corilteffipt Petition No: 

Ile ew~ 4~~Pjecatii on No: 

l~ 	~~ 
.Applebants-- 

Re s po,nd ant S : 	 '0 

-jkivjq~a e for the APp1ec,1nt5':'_ ,  

0  c ate for the Respondant.5:_MS,, 
1 

I 

T~ 10' 	e . ,Regi stry Date-­  L k~ r 0-  f- 

	

_126.9.2003 	Heard Mr.M.Chandaip e 	t3',.c,ounsel___ 

for the app lic ant 

Issue notice on the re~pqii nts to. 

show cause as to why the apjT .. dcation 

shall not be admitted, retuto 'ly by 3 
er" 

weeks. 

LiPt the case on 28.10'.N'03 before 
Pot Ole *215/2003 for Division Bench alongwith 0'1~'-A . ' ..  

admission. 

Member 	 vice-Chairman 

This 1~ a Division Bench 	bb 

	

28.10.200J 	Heard Mr.m.chanda, leArn"ed counsel 
matter as stated by lear 

Affor the applicant. ned couI nsel for the app I 	~ 11 
The application is, ada4tted, call f6i-- licant Mr!.M.Chanda. 

,the record. off ice ~' to act accordinglf 
List the case on 28*114,003 f or ordezom 

	

j 	Pendency of this applicat ion shall 

By order 	 ~ not deter the respondents I.Tom' considerin.  

~ the case of the applicant f4o repatriatio 

Ito the parent department. 

1(03  Member 	 Vice-Chairman 
bb 



ILI I 

1̂1C 	 handa, learned MV 	 18.12.2003 	Heard Mr. M. C P-Le-P 	 f t~,~ 	 t; 	 counsel for the applicant ,. 

List on 28.1.2004. for' <)rders. 

mb 

20.2.2004 	Heard MraMeChanda, learned coun- 

sel for the a pplicant and also mr*BOCO 

Pathak* learned Addl-C.G..,S.C. for the 

respondents* 

List the case on 9.3*' ~ 2004 for 

hearing* 

In,the meanwhile, respondents 

may go through the of fice Memorandum 

No.2/29/91-Estt.(Pay II), dated 

5.1.1994 issued by the D*C,P.T*, which 

is on the subject IDeputation within 
0 1 01  India* and then decide on the O.A. 

Copy of the order may be served 

upon the learned Addl.C.G.S.C.for the 

respondents* 

Member 

bb 

9. 3,'.12 004 	Heard learned counsel f or the 
parties. 

The application is disposed of 

for the reasons re lc* ~orded 'in se ~parate 
sheets.T No order as to Costs,- 

ne~ 
04. 	 ~W ~m b e ~r '(A 

60,c,4t 4-7 Ol 1AC 	 mb 



AHATI BENCH- GUW CtNTRAt ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBONA . t, 

of 2003. 
215, 2.18, 21.9, 221 & 222 

al Npplication.Nos rlgln ~ 

This, '  e -9 . th D 	 h, 2004. of Marc. 
Datd' 6f0rder 	 _h 	ay 

ADMINISTRATIVE t1F.MBER. 
THE~ #ON'BL E', S HR I K-V-PRAHLADAN[,,. 

0''A.21:V2003 : 

xumar ~ Borah' 

	

h 	
~A S/O- : T~ ,ate: Bog.iram Bora 	 pplicant. 

n, Dist: Nagaoh (Assam). P.O: Dagao 

Versus 

The Union,of India. 

	

o f p Os t 	Govt-of India 
Through the Secretary', DePtt 

	

. .. 

t' 	'bak'Bhawan 
Mini.stky of Communica.ion, 

	

Sansad: ~ Marg, New Delhi 	~1'1 0 001 - 

The Director.General , (Estt -)  

Deptt. Of Posts, India, Dak Bhawan 
Sansad.'Marg-,, Nia.w Delhi -7 . 11 0 001 - 

tt. of.Telecommtinicati'ons 
The Secretary, pep 
New belhi-110 001 - 

4'. The'Chief p os t Mastth-r General 
N.E # postal Circle,,, S~iil'j6  . ng-7.93 003. 

ERgineer ,..(- 5.. The .Chief,,. 
Posts, So 	:East Zone 

tan'galote. -  

('Civil) ""-i e,"S'uperintendeht ~,'Pngi 
Civil Circlq, yogayog Esnaba" 

Kolkatar700 0.12 

n gineer ---. th 	'Executiv 	 d, 1 1  e.. 	. 	 ReN-COMPPun _ po ,  t~ 1 civil DLvisv;Q s a 
T~ . 	

p ondents.' 
Shillong-793 001. 

0.A, .'2l8J2003: .  

Sri San-jib Xr.Maitra 
ByOmkesh ' Ma itr~? 

0/o.Qtr.NO.2481A)4. Westir, otanagar 
(As :sam)~ ' igaon, 	u wal~ati-.13­ 	Dist. 1< 8mt UP 

p.o: Mal 	C Applicant. 

Versus 

l.. The U.nion of. -India
.  

Through the .  Secretary i ~ -T.)eptt. Of-  Posts 60vt ' 	
In ia 

un ication, Oak.Bhawan ministry of Comm 	 110 001. Sansad Makg, New Delhi 

Z.-The Director ~ G eneral' (: -Est,t - 
I.nd i a 	Oak 'Rhaban o f p'sts, 	, Deptt. 	0 	 1 	.. 	001. 

	

New'Delhl 	110\ 
''gansad Marg, 

04eiPtt - `.0  f Telecommunicat ion  
3 	iThe Secretary. i - 	 - 
A.I. Pew -Delh 	110 	0,0 1 

4 	The ; Ch le f post 	 6nera.1 

k6 s am circle, GuvYaha' t 
Contd./2 
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The Chief Engineer (Civil) 
Deptt. of Posts, South East Zone, Bangalore. 

The.Superintendent Engineer (Civil) 
Postal Civil Circle, Yogayog Bhaban, 36 
C:.R.Avenue, Kolkata -.7,0,0 012. 

The Executive Engineer,,.... 
Posta:1 Civil Division, Ist Floor Amnity Block 
Guwahati-1. 	 pondents. 

O.A.z'Mzv 2 J: 

Sri Harmohan Das 
Late Kaliram Dag 

R/o: Noonmati, P.O:,Noonmati 
Dist: Kamrup, Assam. 	 . . . . Applicant. 

- Versus - 

1., The Union of India 
Through the Secretary, Deptt. of Posts 
Govt.of India, Ministr of Communication 
Dak Bhaban, Sansad Marg;' :  New-Delhi-llonol. 

The Director General CFgtt.) 
Deptt. of Posts 

' 
India Dak Bhaban 

Sansad Marg, New Delhi-il.0001. 

The-Secretary, Dep.tt,., ;,p , f 
. 
,Te lecommunication., 

New Delhi-110001. 

4. . The.Chief Post Mast.er,Gen leral 
,F~ ssam,.Circle, Meghdoot- ~Bhciban, Guwahati. 	'Res ondents. 

P'~ 
O.A.,221/2003: 

1 - Md-' Newajuddin Laskar 
R/o: Vill.: Dhanipfir, P.O: Sonaimukh 
Dist: Cachar, Assam. 	 . . . . Applicant. 

Versus 

The Union of India 
Through the Secretary, Deppt.of Pos ~ts, Govt.of India 
Ministry of Communication ~, Dak Bhaban 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 11-0 001 1 . 

The Director General (Estt.) 
Deptt.of Posts, India. Dak Bhawan 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi _,110 0,01. 

The Secretary, Deptt. of Communication 
New De.1hi - 110 OQJ. 

The.Chief Post Master Gf~n Pera 1, 
Assam Circle,.Guwahati ~ . 

C i The,Chief Engineer ~ i 	'Vil) 
Deptt. of Posts, South Past Zone, Bangalore. 

.En inppr(Civil) Th e, Superintendent 	g. 
Postal Civil Circle.4 Yog-ayog Bhaban, 36 
C.R. ,Avenue, Kolkata ~ -.- 700 012. 

Contd .13 

91 
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~ 	 3 	-m- , . 

7. The.ExecVtive Fng' 

~Guwahati-11. 	 Respondents. 
Postal Civil Division,,lst Floor Amnity Block 

ineer 

O.A-.222/2003: 

1. Md4Anwar Hussain 
S/o Late Abdul AZit 
R/o 

. 
Vill: He,lcha, P.O: Naligaon 

Dist: Barpeta, Assam. 	 . . . Applicant. 

-  Versus -  

The . Union of India 
Through the Secretary, Deptt.of Posts 
Govt.o,f India, Ministry of Communication 
Dak Bhaban, Sansad Marg' 
New Delhi-110001, 

The Director General (Estlt.) 
Deptt.:of Posts, India. Oak Bhawan 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi -.110 001. 

The Secretary,Department of Telecommunication, 
New Delhi - 110 001. 

The Chief Post Master General, 
Assam Circle, Guwah.ati. 

The-Chief Engineer. (civil), 
Dept. of Posts, South East Zone, Bangalore. 

The Superintendent , Engine-er (Civil), Postal Civil 
Circle, Yogayog Bhaban, ,,' , 3'6, C.R. Avenue, 
Kolkata - 700 012. 

The Executive Engineer, 
Postal Civil Division, 
lst Floor Amnity,Block, 
Guwahati - 1. 	 . . . Respondents. 

By-Advocates Mr. M. Chanda, Mrs. S. Seal, Ms. R. Seal in all 
the O-A-s-for the applicants. 

Mr B. 	Patha .Addl. CeQ.S C. in O.A. No.215/2.003 for the Reipon94.ts an~ Mr. A. Deb koy, Sr. C.G.S.C *  in O.A. Nos. 
218/2003,219/2003, 221/2003.  and 222/2003. 

R  D E  R 

K.V. PRAHLADAN, MEMBER (Admn. - ) 

As'the' facts and law involved in these cases are 

imi air, they are taken up ~ together for disposa.l. 

'I.'have heard :Mr' ;.M.cha"nd''a', I -e''arned counsel for 

the Applicants in all ~the 'O.A.s, Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Addl. 

C.G.S.C. for the res ~onde'hts in O.A.*2.15/2003 as well as 

Mr.A-.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.'G ~'.S.C. for the respondents in O.A. 

Nos.218, 219, 221 & 2221of . 2003 at length. 

Considering the facts and circumstances of these 



4 

to repatriate the appli.cants 
cases, I direct the respondents 

eipt 
ments within one month from the rec 

to their parent depart 

r. All arrears Of s . alaries 
a s per T-D-A- 

of this orde 	
other allowances sball  , be 

paid to the 

w.e.f. 1.10.2000 and 	
months f roln !- 	t-  d of -  six 

applicants . by . T3.,q.N.L..withi6 a'.pe 10 

of this order and debit is to be raised against 
the receipt. 

ment of Tndia- 
the Department of posts., Govern 

sposed. Of. 
With this, the applications are di 

order.as  to costs. 

Sd/MEMBER(AI)M) 
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IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

(An application under Section 19 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act,1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 9~1  '49 2003 

Sri. Harmohan Das 

.................. Applicant 

Versus -  

The Union of India & Others 

................... Respondents 

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

	

13.11.87 	 Applicant appointed 	as 	Junior Engineer 

(Civil) in the Dept. of Telecommunication. 

	

06.08.93 	 Notification / circular of the Dept. of Telecom 

regarding deputation allowance. 

	

19.05.94 	 Office Memo. of Superintendent Engineer, 

Postal dept. approving for payment of 

deputation allowance w.e.f 01.04.93 Group C 

and D post of P & T Civil Wing who have not 

opted for final absorption in the Postal Dept. 

1 
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13.03.97 	 Order of the Superintendent Engineer stopping 

the deputation allowances. 

	

19.03.99 	 Transfer order of the applicant from the O/o the 

C.P.M.G, Guwahati to O/o the SE (C), T.C.C, 

Jorhat issued by the S.E, B.S.N.L. 

18.02.02 Regarding permanent 	absorption 	of 	the 

applicant in B.S.N.L. 

25.02.02. The letter of the Secretary, Dept. of Post to the 

Secretary, Dept. of Telecom citing ongoing 

project works as reason for not relieving the 

applicant . 

07.08.02 Office Order issued by B.S.NI, regarding grant 

of I.D.A pay scale. 

14.11.02 Representation 	of the 	applicant 	requesting 

change of status fron J.E to JJ.0 and grant of 

I.D.A pay scale. 

07.02.03 Letter from the B.S.N.L H.Q, New Delhi to all 

Chief Engineers for repatriation of all B.S.N.L 

employees. 

09.04.03 Letter of the Chief Engineer B.S.N.L, Guwahati 

to Supdt. Engineer (C), Postal Civil Circle to 

release the applicant. 

09.04.03 Another Order of the Chief Engineer, B.S.NI 

transferring / posting of J.T.0's (C) of B.S.N.L 

presently working in the Postal Dept. 	By the 
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\P 
V 

said Order the applicant presently working in 

o/o the Chief Post Master General, Assam 

Circle, Guwahati was transferred to C.S.D 11, 

Jorhat under B. S.N.L. 

	

16.06.03 	 Representation of the applicant for his release 

from the Postal Dept.. 

	

26.06.03 	 Representation of the All India Junior 

Engineers Association regarding some of their 

members who are still working in the Postal 

Dept. without any deputation allowance and 

benefits of revised pay scale etc. 

	

06.08.03 	 Letter of the Executive Engineer (HQ), 

B.S.N.L. to the Superintendent Engineer, Postal 

Civil Circle for release of all J.T.O's. 

	

23.08.01 	 Letter of the Member (Personal) Dept. of Post 

written to the Chief Post master General, 

Shillong for looking into grievances and other 

demands of the employees and to take early 

decisions and dispose of the grievances basing 

on merit of each case. 



VA 

All 0 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAURATI BENCH, GUWAHATI, 

G1 I 
ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.,4~ 9 / 2003. 

Sri. Harmohan Das 
..................... Applicant. 

Versus - 

The Union of India and Others 
..................... Respondents. 

INDEX 

Serial ~No. 	 Particulats 	 Page No. 

Original Application 	 1. to 17 

 Verification 18 

 Annexure - I 

(Copy appointment Order dated 13.11.87) 

 Annexure - 2 

(Copy of Notification / Circular dated 06.08.93) 

 Annexure - 3 

(Copy of Office Memo. dated 19.05.94) 

 Annexure - 4 2-4 

(Order dated 13.03.97) 

2-5 	2- 1c3  Annexure - 5 

(Copy of transfer Order dated 19.03.99) 

 Annexure - 6 

(Copy of office Order dated 22.11.200 1) 

 Annexure - 7 

(Copy of office Order dated 18.02.2002) 

10 ~ Annexure - 8 
30 

(Copy of the letter dated 25.02.02) 

Contd ... 

I 
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2- 
 Annexure - 9 

(Copy of the office order dated 07.08.02) 

 Annexure - 10 

(Copy of representation dated 14.11.02) 

 Annexure - I I 

(Copy of the letter dated 07.02.03) 

 Annexure - 12 

(Copy of the letter dated 09.04.03) 

 Annexure - 13 

(Copy of transfer / posting Order dated 09.04.03) 

 Annexure - 14 

(Copy of representation dated 16.06.03) 

 Annexure - 15 

(Copy of the representation dated 26.06.03) 

 Annexure - 16 

(Copy of the letter dated 06.08.03) 

 Annexure - 17 

(Copy of the letter dated 23.08.01) 

 Annexure - 
1
18 

(Copy of the office Memorandum) 

Filed by 

(Sohah Seal) 

Advocate 

Conid... 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMIENISTRATI[VE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI, 

An application under 	Section 19 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. I I ~ / 2003. 

Sri. Harmohan Das 

..................... Applicant,. 

- Versus - 

The Union of India and Others 

.................... Respondents. 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

1 . 	 PARTICULARS OF THE APPLICANT 

Sri. Harnichan Das, 

S/o. Late Kaliram Das, 

R/o - Noonmati, P. 0 : Noonmati, Dist. : Kamrup 

Assam. 

A Junior Telecom Officer (Civil) under Bharat 

Sanchar Nigam Ltd. Presently serving as Junior 

Engineer (Civil) at the Office of the Chief Post Master 

Conid ... 
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General, Assam Circle, Megdoot Bhavan, Guwahati 

under Department of Posts, Govt. of India on deputation. 

	

2. 	 PARTICULARS OF THE RESPONDENTS 

The Union of India, 

through the Secretary, Dept. Of Posts, Govt. of India., 

Ministry of Communication, Dak Bhavan, Sansad 

Margh, New Delhi — I 1000 1. 

The Director General. (Estt.) 

Department of Posts, India. Dak Bhawan, Sansad 

Margh, New Delhi — 110001. 

The Secretary, Department of Telecommunication, 

New Delhi — I 1000 1. 

The Chief Post Master General, 

Assam Circle, Megdooth Bhavan, Guwahati. 

	

3. 	 PARTICULARS OF ORDERS AGAINST WHICH 

APPLICATION IS MADE 

3.1. 	This application is made for recording the 
I 

applicants new designation i.e., Junior Telecom Officer (Civil)in place of 

Junior Engineer (Civil) in service book w.e.f 14.08.2001 (vide. annexure no. 

6). 

Contd ... 
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3.2. * For the grant of deputation allowance to the 

applicant w.e.f. 01.04.97 which was dropped vide office memorandum dated 

13.03.97 (vide annexure no. 4) till he is released from the Dept. of Posts. 

3.3. 	For fixation of pay as per I.D.A Scale of pay 

given to employees of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. (B.S.N.L) w.e.f 

0 1. 10.2000 as per office Order No. BSNL / 26 / SR / 2002 dated 07.08.2002 

(vide annexure no. 9) as well as ACP for 12 years due to the applicant w.e.f. 

18.11.99 and to pay the same including the ar.rear salary w.e.f 01.10.2000 

with 16% interest till the same is paid. 

3.4. 	For a direction to the respondents for release of 

the applicant from Dept. of Post to enable him to join his parent department 

i.e. Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. by implementing various orders / letters / 

,directives of the respondents, B.S.N.L authorities more particularly, as well 

- as on consideration of representations vide annexure no. 10 and 14 to of this 

application at an early date after clearing all arrear and current dues as 

applicable. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declare that the subject matter on which the 

applicant seeks redressal is within the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

LEMTATION 

I 

Conid ... 

L 	tl~ 
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The applicant furth& declares that the application is 

within the limitation as prescribed under Section 21 of the ,  Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

6. 	 FACTS OF THE CASE 

6.1. , 	That this application has been filed under 

provision of Rule 10 of the Central Adm inistrative Tribunal Act, 1985 as the 

applicant has a number of grievance consequent to one another and begs to 

seek all the relief which are being prayed for in this instant application. 

6.2. 	That the applicant states that initially the Dept. 

of Posts and Telecommunication (hereinafter referred to as P & T) was a 

single department under the Dept. of Communication, Govt. of India and it 

continued as such for a long period. However due to administrative and other 

convenience the Govt. of India divided to bifurcate the P & T Dept. into two 

separate departments i.e Post and Telecommunication and the same was 

done sometime in the year 1986,, 

6.3. 	That the applicant states that he was initially 

appointed as Junior Engineer (Civil) (hereinafter referred to as J.E) in the 

Dept. of Telecommunication vide an Order No. 16 (5) 87 / TCC / SH / 1580 

dated 13.11.87 issued by the Superintendent Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle, 

Shillong. Thereafter the applicant joined the post on 15.12.87 and was posted 

at the Office of the Post Master General, XE Circle, Shillong. 

Contd ... 
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IT' 

The copy of the appointment Order 

dated 13.11.87 is annexed as 

ANNEXURE—L 

	

6.4. 	That the applicant states that, the Govt. of India 

divided to form a separate Civil Wing. Cadre for the Dept. of Post by 

bifurcating the Post and Telecom Civil Wing by calling of option. 

Accordingly, a circular was issued by the Dept. of Telecommunication on 

C6.08.1993. As per the said circular apart form formulation of -guidelines on 

transfer it was also notified that, deputation duty allowance shall be paid to 

the officials not opting for the Civil Wing of the Dept. of Post but are 

required to work there in times of orders / instructions of Ministry offinance. 

The copy of notification / circular dated 

06.08.93 of the Dept. of Telecom 

regarding deputation allowance is 

annexed as ANNEXURE — 2. 

	

6.5. 	That the applicant states that, thereafter the 

Superintendent Engineer (Civil) Postal vide an Office Memorandum (O.M) 

dated 19,05.94 approved for payment of deputation allowance w.e.f 

01.04.93 Group C and D post of P & T Civil Wing who have not opted for 

final absorption in the Postal Dept. but are required to work in the Dept. of 

Posts due to experiences of the same and accordingly deputation allowances 

was paid to the applicant as per applicable w.e.f 01.04.93. 

The copy of O.M dated 19.05.94 of the 

Responden3', -, regarding payment of 

deputation allowance is annexed as 

ANNEXURE — 3. 

Con& ... 

1~ 	-4 
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6.6. 	That the applicant states that, while the 

applicant and other deputationist are getting deputation allowances , the 

Respondent authority vide an order dated 13.03.97 ordered that, those 

deputationist who completed 4 years of service deputation under the Dept. 

will not be entitled for deputation allowance beyond 31.03.97 and the 

applicants deputation allowances was stopped accordingly although he 

continued to serve on deputation. 

The typed copy of the Order dated 

13.03.97 	issued by the Respondents 

stopping the deputation allowance is 

annexed as ANNEXURE — 4. 

	

6.7. 	That the applicant states that in the meantime 

the Dept. of Post vide a letter No. 20 — 15 / 92 CWP / Repatriation dated 

28.10.98 requested for repatriation of Junior Engineer who are serving on 

deputation and in pursuance of the same the Supernatant Engineer 

'Telecommunication issued an office Order dated 19.03.99 for repatriation of 

Junior Engineers (Civil) working under Postal Civil Wing. (including the 

applicant) to the original unit of Telecom Civil Wing with immediate effect. 

As per the Order the applicant was transferred from the office of C.P.M.G., 

Guwahati to S.E (C) , TCC, Jorhat. 

The copy of the transfer Order dated 

19.03.99 issued by the S.E, B.S.N.L is 

annexed as ANNEXURE — 5. 

	

6.8. 	That the applicant states that, while he was 

working under Postal Dept. on deputation, the Dept. of Telecommunication 

was converted into Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, an enterprise under the 

Con& ... 

I ~ 	
# 	ld- 	

C-14- 	 - 
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Govt. of India (hereinafter referred to as B.S.N.L) and all employees under 

0 

Telecom Dept. have become employees under B.S.N.L. As the applicant also 

earlier opted for Telecom Dept. his service also accordingly came under 

B. S.N.L. 

6.9. 	That the applicant states that, the B.S.N.L 

authority issued an office Order dated 22..11.2001 accepted absorption of 

employees in B.S.N.L on various terms and condition. The B.S.N.L also 

redesignated the post of Junior Engineer (Civil) as Junior Telecom Officer 

(Civil) w.e.f 14.08.2001and the applicants name was included at Serial 

No.13 of the aforesaid office Order. In pursuance of the aforesaid office 

Order the Dept. of Telecommunication, Govt. of India vide an Order dated 

18,02.2002 regarding precedence Order for permanent absorption of the 

applicant in B. S.N.L. 

The copy of the office'Order dated 

22.11.2001 of B.S.N.L and the copy of 

the office Order dated 18.02.2002 of 

D.T.0 regarding permanent absorption 

of the applicant are annexed as 

ANNEXURF - 6 & 7 respectably. 

6.10. 	That the applicant states that although the 

office Orders had been issued repatriation of employees of D.T.0 / B.S.N.L 

who were serving in B.S.N.L , the Postal Dept. refused to release some 

employees including the applicant on one pretext or another. The Postal Dept. 

in a most arbitrary manner denied to release all Group 'C' & 'D' employees 

on deputation, except six Junior Engineers posted in NE Region and three in 

Orissa, which included the applicant also. 

Contd ... 
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The copy of the letter dated 25.02.02 of 

the Secretary, Dept. of Post to the 

Secretary, Dept. of Telecom is annexed 

as ANNEXURE — 8. 

	

6.11. 	That the applicant states that, in the meantime 

the B.S.N.L decided to introduce I.D.A pay scale for Non Executive staff 

(Group C & D) w.e.f 01.12.2000 who are presently absorbed in E.S.N.L 

Accordingly an office Order dated 07.08.2002 was issued by B.S.N.L. 

authority, It may be mentioned herein that the I.D.A scale of pay is much 

higher than C.D.A scale of pay and many benefits have been included 

therein. The applicant has annexed herewith only the relevant portion of the 

aforesaid office Order for the sake of brevity. 

The relevant portion of the office order 

dated 07.08.02 of B.S.N.L regarding 

grant of LD.A scale of pay to the 

employee is annexed as ANNEXURE 

—9. 

	

6.12. 	That the applicant states that, he had been 

approaching the Postal authority from time to time with a request for his 

repatriation to B.S.N.L. He also submitted a representation dated i4.11.2002 

to the Chief Post Master General, Assam Circle, Guwahati — I with a prayer 

-for recording his changed status from Junior Engineer (Civil) to Junior 

Telecom Officer (Civil) in service book, fixation of pay as per IRA scale of 

pay. 

Contd ... 
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The copy of the representation dated 

14.11.02 is annexed as ANNEXURIF, — 

10. 

	

6.13. 	That the applicant states that, as some 

employees of B.S.N.L are still working in the Dept. of Post, the B.S.N.L 

Head Quarter at New Delhi vide a letter dated 07.02.2003 asked all Principal 

Chief Engineers and Chief Engineers of B.S.N.L to repatriate all such 

employees from Dept. of Post to B. S.N.L and also furnish inforn ~ation in this 

regard latest by 15.02.2003. In perusal of the aforesaid letter the Chief 

Engineer, B.S.N.L vide a letter dated 09.04.2003 requested the respondent 

authority to relieve five employees including the applicant who are working 

under the Postal Dept. 

A copy of the letter dated 07.02.03 of 

the B.S.N.L H.Q , New Delhi to all 

Chief Engineers for repatriation of all 

B.S.N.L employees is annexed as 

ANNEXURE-11. 

& the copy of the letter dated 09.04.03 

of the Chief Engineer, B.S.N.L, 

Guwahati for release of the applicant 

and 4 other persons is annexed as 

ANNEXURE — 12. 

	

6.14. 	That the applicant states that, the Chief 

Engineer, B.S.N.L, issued another Order dated 09.04.2003 transfering / 

posting of JJ.0 (C) of B.S.N.L presently working In Postal Dept. with 

immediate effect. By the said Order the applicant who is presently working in 

Contd ... 
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O/o Chief Post Master General, Assam Circle, Meghdoot Bhavan, Guwahati 
cso-i-1  , so-sv~'~t 

— It in has been transferred to &~~NIG-,-Guwahati-under B.S.N.L. 

The copy of the transfer / posting Order 

dated 09.04.03 	is annexed as 

ANNEXURE-13. 

	

6.15. 	That the applicant states that, as nothing was 

done to release him, inspite of transfer / posting Order, he submitted another 

representation dated 16.06.2003 to the Chief Post Master General , Assam 

Circle, Guwahati — I for his release from the Dept. and to grant transfer, 

allowances amounting to Rs. 9000/-. 

The copy of the representation dated 

16.06.03 is annexed as ANNEXURE — 

14. 

	

6.16. 	That the applicant states that, the All India 

Junior Engineers Association, Telecom Civil Wing also submitted a 

representation dated 26.06.03 to the authorities concerned expressing their 

dissatisfaction about deprivation of some of there members from the benefits 

available to them. The Association took a serious view in the matter that, 

some of their members are still working in the Postal Dept. without any 

deputation allowance and benefits of revised pay scale etc. As such they 

requested the authority to complete the repatriation process by 31.07.03. But 

till date the Postal Authority have not shown any interest to release the 

concerned personal including the applicant. 

The copy of the representation dated 

26.06.03 of the Association is annexed 

as ANNEXURE — 15. 

Con& ... 
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6.17. 	That the applicant states that as nothing was 

done by the Postal Authorities, the Executive Engineer (Admn..), B.S.N.L, 

Assam Civil Zone, Guwahati vide his letter dated 06.08.03 to the 

Superintendent Engineer, Postal Civil Circle requested again to take 

necessary action to relive all J.T.0's at the earliest. 

The copy of the letter dated 06.08.03 of 

the Executive Engineer (HQ), B.S.N.L. 

to the Superintendent Engineer, Postal 

Civil Circle for release of all J.T.0's is 

annexed as ANNEXURE — 16. 

	

6.18. 	For that the Govt. of India has been issuing 

notifications / circulars / guidelines etc. for looking into grievances and other 

demands of the employees and to take early decisions and dispose of the 
I 

grievances basing on merit of each case . in this regard the member 

(Personal), Dept. of Post, Ministry of Communication wrote a D.0 letter 

dated 02.08.2001 to the Chief Post Master General, NE Region, Shillong 

stating about expeditious redressal of public grievances of the employees in 

the department and give proper reply to the employee concerned . In this 

regard another office Memorandum was issued by the Ministry of 

Communication addressed to all Post Master General of the country about the 

recommendation of committee on service litigation regarding representations 

made by Govt. employees. According to the office Memorandum grievance / 

representations of an employee should be disposed within 6 weeks and the 

reply should be communicated within a period of maximum three months. 

Further it is also stated that the reply should be and if the 

representation is rejected, the grounds should be clearly indicated. But in this 

instant case the respondent authority have violated the memorandum / 

Conid ... 
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guideline of their own department as well of the Government in not disposing 

the representations which were submitted from time to time. 

The copy of the letter dated 23.08.01 of 

the Member (Personal) Dept. of Post 

written 	to the 	Chief Post master 

General, Shillong is annexed as 

ANNEXURE-17. 

The copy of the office Memorandum 
I 

is annexed as ANNEXURE — 18. 

6.19. 	'That the applicant states that he has no 

grievances against the B. S.N.L authority and as such has not impleaded them 

as party respondent in the instant application. 

7. 	 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

7.1. 	For that, the applicant was initially appointed 

under the Department of Telecommunication, he is an employee of the 

department which has been converted into B.S.N.1, and he is governed by 

the rules and procedures of the Department / organisation including rules for 

serving on deputation. The respondents has no right to stop his deputation 

allowances on the plea that the applicant has completed a period of 4 years on 

deputation, Such action of the respondent authority in depriving his 

deputation allowance are illegal, arbitrary and against the rules and procedure 

in force . 

Contd... 
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7.2. 	For that, an employee on deputation is 

governed by the rules and procedure of his parent departmeDt. As such the 

applicant is also entitled to get revised scale of pay etc. like I.D.A scale and 

other benefits which are being enjoyed by the employees of B.S.N.L. The 

borrowed department is duty bound to implement the ,  benefits of the 

deputationist as per his parent department. But the Respondent authority in a 

very arbitrary manner is depriving the applicant of his due financial benefits 

for last couple of year without any reason. This action of the respondent is 

	

purely arbitrary in nature and also is violative of the procedure to be 	I 

followed for an employee on deputation. 

	

7.3. 	For that, the respondents have violated their 

own Orders / letters as regards payment of financial benefits like revised pay 

as per I.D.A scale connected dues to the applicant. They cannot deny the 

benefits to the applicant at their whims and francies. 

	

7.4. 	For that, the borrowed department cannot keep 

an employee on, deputation for indefinite period when the parent department 

want him back and the person concerned also wants to be repatriated. But in 

this instant case, the respondents are not caring to implement the request of 

the B.S.N.L authorities as well of the applicant himself and has not released 

the applicant on one pretext or another. The respondent cannot decide about 

keeping the applicant indefinitely in the department in violation of the rules 

and procedure. As such the respondents are duty bound to release the 

applicant immediately to enable him to join the parent organisation. 

	

7.5. 	For that, the respondents are duty bound to 

implement the transfer Order of the applicant which was issued by the parent 

Contd... 
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organisation (B.S.N.L) and release him forthwith after clearing all dues upto 

date. But the respondents for their own interest do not want to release the 

applicant depriving him of his legitimate rights and financial benefits which 

are being enjoyed by his colleagues in the parent organisation. This is 

nothing but denial of equal opportunity relating to employment and the same 

cannot be allowed, which is detrimental to the interest of the applicant. 

	

7.6. 	For that, the respondent are neither allowing 

the applicant to receive revised scale of pay nor releasing him for there own 

benefits and in the process the applicant is suffering for no fault of his own. 

This is very much regrettable and cannot be allowed to go on indefinitely in 

violation of rules- and procedure. 

	

7.7. 	For that, the respondents ought to dispose of 

the representations submitted by the applicant in terms of their own 

guidelines / office Memorandum and rules and procedures. But the 

respondents are sitting over the matter in violation of their own policy/ 

guidelines and depriving the applicant of his legitimate rights and are not 

releasing him from the department. This action of the respondents in not 

listening to the grievances of the applicant should not be allowed to go 

unnoticed and this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to interfere into the 

matter and pass appropriate Order in this regard. 

	

7.8. 	For that in any view of the matter the 

respondents cannot deny the legitimate right of the applicant to get his 
I 

revised LD.A scale of pay, deputation allowances and for his release from the 

Department of Post. 

Con1d ... 
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DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

That, the applicant filed many representations from time 

to time, more particularly dated 14.1.1.2002 (Annexure - .10), dated 

16.06.2003 (Annexure - 14) for redressal. of his grievances which are yet to 

be considered and disposed. 

MATTER NOT PENDING IN ANY COURT OF LAW OR 

TRIBUNAL 

No application of this case is pending now in any Court 

or Tribunal filed by the applicant. 

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR 

In view of the facts and circumstances narrated above, the 

applicant prays for the following reliefs : 

10.1. 	The applicant prays that this application is 

made for recording the applicants new designation J.e., Junior Telecom 

Officer (Civil)in place of Junior Engineer (Civil) in service book w.e.f 

14.08.2001 (vide annexure no. 6). 

10.2. 	The applicant prays for the grant of deputation 

allowance to the applicant w.e.f. 01.04.97 which was dropped vide office 

memorandum dated 13.03.97 (vide annexure no.4 ) till he is released from 

the Dept. of Posts. 

Contd ... 
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10.3. 	The applicant prays for fixation of pay as per 

I.D.A. Scale of pay given to employees of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 

(B.S.N.L) w.e.f 01.10.2000 as per office Order No. BSNL / 26 SR / 2002 

dated 07.08.2002 (vide annexure no. 9) as well as ACP for 12 years due to 

the applicant w.e.f 18.11.99 and to pay the same including the arrear salary 

w. e. f 0 1. 10. 2000 with 16% interest til I the same is paid. 

10.4. 	The applicant prays for a direction to the 

respondents for release of the applicant from Dept. of Post to enable him to 

join his parent department i.e. Bharat Sanchar Nigam'Ltd. by implementing 

various orders / letters / directives of the respondents, B.S.N.L authorities 

more particularly, as well as on consideration of representations vide 

annexure no. 10 for 14 of this application at an early date after clearing all 

arrear and current dues as applicable. 

10.5. 	To grant any other relief that the applicant may 

be entitled to. 

11. 	 DETAILS OF INTERIM RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR 

The applicant prays that pending disposal of the 

application 

11.1. 	The applicant prays that this application is 

made for recording the applicants new designation J.e., Junior Telecom I 

Officer (Civil)in place of Junior Engineer (Civil) in service book w.e.f 

14.08.2001 (vide annexure no. 6). 

Contd ... 
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11.2. 	The applicant prays for the grant of deputation 

allowance to the applicant w.e.f 01.04.97 which was dropped vide office 

memorandum dated 13.03.97 (vide annexure no. 4) till he is released from 

the Dept. of Posts. 

11.3. 	The applicant prays for fixation of pay as per 

I.D.A Scale of pay given to employees of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 

(B.S.N.L) w.e.f 01.1.0.2000 as per office Order No. BSNL / 26 / SR / 2002 

dated 07.08.2002 (vide annexure no. 9) as well as ACP for 12 years due to 

the applicant w.e.f 18.11.99 and to pay the same including the ~ arrear salary 

w.e.f. 01.10.2000 with 16% interest till the same is paid. 

11.4. 	The applicant prays for a direction to the 

respondents for release of the applicant from Dept. of Post to enable him to 

join. his parent department i.e. Bharat Sanchar Nigarn Ltd. by implementing 

various orders / letters / directives of the respondents, B.S.N.L authorities 

more particularly, as well as on consideration of representations vide 

annexure no. 10 to 14 of this application at an early date after clearing all 

arreaF and current dues as applicable. - 

	

12. 	 DETAILS OF POSTAL ORDER 

Date 

Postal Order No. 	 04C 

Value 

Payable at 

Nane of Post Office': G.P.0,Guwahati. 

	

13. 	. LIST OF ENCLOUSERS 	 I 

i 	 I 

As per Index. 

........ Verification 

CoNd ... 
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VERIFICATION 
J 

1, Sri. Harmohan Das, Son of Sri. Kafirani Das, resident of Noonmati, 

P.0 Noonmati, Dist. : Kamrup, Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify 

hat 	the 	statements 	1,j.-jade 	in 	paragraphs 

............. t .............. are true to my knowledge and 

j b 3' 4 (P '[ N , C ~ i5jp' 1, 	11-1/a(Pq - ~,those made in paragraphs 3  . ...... / ......... 	 being a matter of 

records are true to my information derived thereform which I believe to be true 

,  d th ~an I e rests are my humble submissions made before this Hon'ble. And I have 

pot suppressed any materials, facts in this case. 
P 

And I sign this affidavit on this the 25 rd  day of September,2003 at 

~;buwahati. 

Signature 
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~ W'AU?'"MFNIT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

04. 
No# .  1 6(5)87/'j*CC/ S~ t/ 	 Datod Shil

long theLiVIDV 

M 	C. 

Subjur;r ­.1.___2F_PR I SLU,'~ .,~L_  _APP2  INT MENT 

ThG !' 1-;:(jerLj`Lu -.ed hereby orr3rq Shri/AWY. 
, "armehan u0s, 

PURELY_TtMP­ b9ARY POSTS OF 	ALGr En Inserig).: 
C: rJ,3y Of F,9. 	 Per month 'in th,_ 

scale of Pa. 
..The appnintee Will also be ontlt..e: 

I  ri to draw dearnecc Li ~ -.A other allowances a t, 
the rates admissiij. -- r  under and OU 5 JFDc'~ ' :.' ,j the conditions laid 
down In Rules and Qrc'ers governing the grant 

of such allowances in force from tima to LAJ'113. 

2, - 	
The aPPjJi-Lment is Drovisirlirilly for 6(six) m~nths and, is l ikel~:r 	I Th 

0  a PPO'Ittfn fi t  will take effeat f rom  the, date. He 	q ar ~ ua iv joine duty, a ~d will continue until furtha'~r cjrder ~ , dr_,'41a 	be on preLia ti on  the OPPOintmen- i': ccri%,;;;;od bavorij 	for two years If 
A r two 	

- 	 six months -  the probation 

	

yeare 5. 9 	 to 'be exte-idod by 	 i  Ung' authority, 	 BPPOTin 

3* 8A 	 Allowanope wi th du 	 -11 be Paid for joining 

4, 	The app.-Ij., carries w 4 th It the-liability t o  
(W)
serve In any part of _; .rldla, 'where -the " Civ`l Engineering Uing may have an ozoaft.t, 

sation or whr3r, Civil Engineering Uorks May 8XIst under ot'-,r, 
Of service wiil be - 

1  ;,Iir'gs Of P&T'OePartment *  Other conditions .30' srr:gd by the rul2vant rules and orders In force ft`cm ti me  --- o  

1 54 	The app.oj.nk,jj6r.t may b, ter, minated, at ny  time w i t h_ Out- ~aBslgning an-. raasors with a 
put lorit p howev i  r 'z' 9 E 0 `Ves the right t 

- 
': ,3rmi ' 

The-appointing 
fort 	K 	 n;te the service hwit or bef08.r3. tl ,.e' ex,piry of Lha 	Of notice hy making payment 

* 
6 

, 
f 
 a  3 

U!" er, ,ill:alerit to the ps 
~.ijd allowances for the Period of the nrF3x.3j.:.,ed portion of W1 

shee - t-,11  issigrl. 	 not iu.,3 if howeverphs/eye 
~ 'z/sje will have t o  s;ji- ~ it Ais ree -ignation and give ai least 3 	 notice pnd .  wait for Its acceptence.by  the 'GoVarnment. 1.1 	̀- 9 period 01' notice , i9*1898 than one month, be/#e w ill, L4 ~,Dosit a sun, equivalent to the Pa and alloijanbas for iie 	ri. ~ 811ir~ shcrt of one month*  case hallaVe 	 t 	 But Tn 

	

goes 	 t, he/sir be treat,:i-, 	 mf resignation 
diaq a lificatton. 	 d-Lsn'..ss2 ;-: from service with a a 	 OMPIDY-me-- ,~-  under Central dr Stat e  'Govrarnm, nt, 

6-1, 	
-.--,.'--act tu thp conditions the Produces 	 t the 

hea&Wt 	 - ,-jr Certificat e  'from ths'. ':-' a..  C L he Ed-4.' 

	

I 	 att,an'ded Oy his and erT 	 j j i S  a 6imil." C~ .., 	 la - 3 ,  " att 8­8̀t ie~ by .  a .  ~o~" 
	 employ-eri If any t  duly 

Magistrate I.e. - Dial tri 	 L 
Magistrate, 

44.: 
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7t 	/ Or ig ind 1 Cart I f ica to an'd.Testi'monials in support of 
0-6ducational and Technical QualiFications experience and egg 

19hould he produced before joining duty.-If he/9-W is a Scheduled' 
Caste/frible or Anglo Indian, hala4" should produce a C ' 3 rtificate: 
to that affec,t f .rom , the Magistrate 'of thu District concerned. 

	

, 8." 	 HelWe will have to pass the Departmental Test In 
4Rates t  -specifications and Simple Accounts within 2(two) years 

of hie/bat appointment, failing which he/at~ff willKbe allowed 
xl,ot—to 'draw his/her next incrqmant. 

	

96 	 If any declaration given or informatfon furnished 
by the candidate ke proved to be fals' or if the candidate is 
found to have will'fully spppressed an o  material information 
he/she will he liable to removal from  y  sorvice and such at 
.action as Government deem necessary. 

	

10 	 if' ihe/aM haa'been'employed any where previously 
hq~ahe wili have to submit a discharge certificate from hisAae 
;a 

, 
at employer. 

His/Het appointment will be provisional subject 't. 
his/her Chareoter and Antecedents'beffig verified by the polfd­a i 
authorities. 

i 	 He/01' will have to take sn,naih of sllp ~ ianco to 
t he Constitution of India 89 Ectablished by Law, at the time of 
taking up the appointment. - 

No person who has more tha ~ Pne wife/husband living 
eir who- having a spouse living marries in any case in which such 
mArr1a§ia - is void by reason of its taking place during the life 
time e such spouse shall be eligible for ampointment to serve ffr 
and provided that the Central Govt. may, if' satisfied :what there 
s9scial grounds for so ordering exempt any person from the 
spefation nf this rule'.. 	 I 

1 . - He/Styig will have to undergo Medical Examination hy 
the Civil Surgeon immediately after his/ber"joining the pl ~st 
of,6naure his/her fitness for appointment in thi6 Departmant6 
If., howev ~ r he/&~kt is-found Medically unfit hisfhe-r-setvicee 
would he terminated after the 

' 
expiry of the period of one month 

from - the date of communication to hip./bQ ~r if the findings.of 
.the Medical 001ceri if no appeal for a second Medical Examina-
tio'n4a.made hy him/beT.di uring this period or after the'case 
for second Medical'Exalimination is finally decided, if such an 
appeal is 

, 
made and acceptec". 

Whenever he/Oyn is put in charge of stores he/&he 
to give Security for the amount fixed 6 by the Depart~ 

ment ~ rom time to tim6'in cash or through fidelity bond , or 
personal b6nd.cr personal surety Pr6m two permanent Government 
servants for the amount of.security. 

	

16. 	 He/~ha shall have to producd all the certificates 
In original before he/Ow Is allowed to Join duty on the 
offered t6 him/het. 

	

17,. 	HelStK will have to serve the Detartment for at 
least- for two years after joining to the.pos 

0 
 f.fered to :hin/ 

4&r. 'He/SW may not be allowed to apply for outs .ide employment 
excelYt'through UiP.S.C..-within the probationary period of two 
Yo'htb. or. more as -the ca ~se may ~ 9, 
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I,, 	It 	1'. 

3 

­ i­ : ,7i'- , Otha offor on the terms git/on-i -niviNw 
-Joe/,nIjq.,ajiauId conirwi.ilicato ncropiin7n i d report. for duty to tho-
all 
ffs6k Mast'ar Gonsrslgllj'F6~,CLrcLot:ShlllenlI 

jFbN OR BLEORE - 	 'the I f n o reply is received or 
candidate faTT-s—Uj7r-e-p`6"FT;7­for dw,~ y by prescribed date, the 
offer ~will be trec, 'Ged as cancelled., 

H. 

0. n4- o tn. C i v J. I C J. r c .1. a It 
Shillonq. 

	

Shri/,9M 	Harmshen Da n 

% Chle* f Enginse I:F,~ U 
go ETancn#, 

Gauhat.1  3jL 

Copy to 
The Genern.l. KanauHr Tn:jk 17 orco, North Eastern Teleoom. 
4R961v -Gauh -.iti Gith rof3-ence to his letter No. 

for information 
p  

o  a  ea  

a a* 
US 

East Zone, Cn1cutte fc,- information please. 

Aw 	The Superin':ending Engin ­ i ~ , Postal Civil L;J.rrie 
IlYogayog Bh , --in"(4th 	Calcutta - 7110 01 ~ fur 
informatior :Jease. 

The Assistairu Director r-. 	 Department of .  
T elec om 	-5elhi id" 	 to letter No. 
40166k..t.4.( 	dt 	J-8 	 for Information 

.5-7.' The Execut ~*va Engineer f Ci/,il), Telecom. C ~ vil Division, 
Gaubati/Jothat/Siicharo' 7 

I 	 . L I N p  a, 	The Execut y  -v6 Engincer(Cip 	ostal CivIl Division, 
Shillong. 

9-19. The Assistint Enginoer ~C.'.Jil'), Telecom. C vil Sub-Division, 
Dorhat/Gau ti/Dihinapur/Agii-tala/Sil.char/S ~lillong/Aizawl/ 
Imphal/SA31ong/Gauhati-I /Dibrugarh. 

20-23. The Assist [ ~ t Eng.in't~er(cTi),.Postal Civ ~l Sub-Division, 
Silchar/Ga~11hEti/Tinsuk6a/ hillbny. 

S h r i 

Superintending Enginopr j  
Telecom. Civil Circlr -- , 

	

pe 	 . 
Shillong. 

MO 
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-3 n d others. 
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(3 

rMaLion Of ' 	 Wi-no 	For the 0 pcf,o  of 	I 0,-t 
bifuricaticfj' wr 	ow-1 Toluawn'Cilt U 'Winu oalln id or 00 J.un a 

30ttur,-j or even Nos, Dat ad 9-(~- 

. 

ti 

Inl*cOntinuatio,1 of i"11ii; '# , I "J.1;' 
od 12 ~--7-93 on twi ijl)rj% ,  

4 	 "1 	: 	1. ;11,1 11rctLud to say t i la t tilo w  lj jt- 
r,  oj Lui t 	Ve 36caclarifi"d ~'ij:f fo ,1-l.mjj.l1 0  

60 Tropufo,r ... L, P  ~i,i 	y 
-y of' urficjuia a 

	

'Trana,for,  liribi.1.0, 	 ptlig for tile Civil W ~nr 
Of DE)Ptt- Or Pz ,-t will rufniiii) ni Ot PrOant (in torins cif tarrita- 
r i al C OV QL-  A (] 0 	j. 0. p 1110ou of , Fin' I.E113 whoac transfur limbili"'y 
is pronently ruu'-.rJ.dtjd Lu tc1rri,' -,oi:ict-1 'Juricd ict ion of t1jo 

j
julacofn Cii ~cicjn tj J-1 - 1 	 to VitLI'll the 6'aMci tranerul: liobi- 
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I I L L N f' , 
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3-7. 	Thu E'XUcUtivG Entiin;j;:jr j  T ~,Iucolli Civi* DLvi-,iiun t  

0-90, 	,Thu ExucuLivj Ln(jin.;t1v i, 	Civil U Lv i a j. or 	S1 I i I I Of I Cl /I, ~j 	10 
10-11" 	hu Eywcutivu Ln- 

1.2, 	All houtt. r-n( 

En y 3-a ou r c; 	P')4)t-j3 	~%'-L)ivi-,ion. 	~,4, 1-- 	

inu ur c., 

1'4 	 11 Ascitt. Ln (q in uci r u,~ T.-;Jj f'.'U-) ,, 	 'Aib-Divisions 

;ju 1.) 	 in 'q '  F41  q 	r. ~ j: f 1;  ii~ tbj~ ~L 
Tcilacom Civil Circlu, 

Shillong. 
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OF INDIA 
IMPARTMIENT OF 
- ('I OFFICE Mi- 1 4 1 

No. IOU) 
I 
 94/CJ C4-N.E,  7-)C;fY 3 44 	 Dated 19-03-99. 

OFFICE  ORDER 

Coitsequent upoi) DeparfmentO~ PoAt's 1,-, tterjVq.10-j5,'q2-cj ~,p,,  hepairiation d1d 28-10-98, f'0110,Ving Junior Engineers (C) working under Postal civil V, lwe4 iI8patriajed to theirorigin . al unit of TeZeC61n civil q'itg ,with immediate 
IT'ing at' 
effect and tral !SfCrrred1poyted in  the interest  qfpublic service. 
S1  Arb. 

Afelv ,  147ce 0 
1. Sri.4nup Kr. Ro,  

	

..4-E-(QXCSD, Silchar. 	E-E (C), 7`cD, Guivahad 

ag ~ ,;nst C-Cisting vacancy. 

2.. MJ New0j'Uddin Laskar 	 PCSL),Silchar. A-E-.('C). 7CSD, Dibrugarh 

vice Sri Af.L. Sil. 

Ud Tailiddin Choudhury 
AE-P, TCSD-1,Jorhat 

ViCe -Mel Babullfussain 

Sri S. Das Purkavastha  

Sri Dilip Kr. Borah 

Sri I-101 .01110han Das 

A.H.p,pCSD(7vE~~) ,  

Silchar. ' 

A.E.(C),PC,,ZD, -zhiflong. 

C.P-A,f 0., Gusiahall. 

S.,E . (C), TCC, Guivahati, 
again st existing vaca ) ,c)). 

C~GM.T, Ginwhati 
vice Sri santanu C;ZojjdjjurY.  

Pct~ Jorhaf , 
against existing vacancy, 

7~ Sri TOPan Kr- Borah 

ex'sling vacancy. 

Sri sm?#I,  KI.. !vwtl . 'I 

A.E*.(Q.PC,,K/-).  jorh,jj  

(Tin.Tuka 
. 

seclion)! 

.4.E (C). PCjf,~n, C, 

A IF (C), TUTD, rasighat 
U9,111W exisfing vacancy.  

I - E. (Q. 7 

ls~f~?erint n --  Vneerfffol  
(9/6 the .  Chief E ngineer 

7~lecOljl, XE.Zone, Goow1jad. 

I 



m 
0 

V 	Corl -.fin- 11 1fi)"' 11.1 tition olid necessary cjcjj(.)" t( .,. 
1-2. 	7 he C. G.A f. T., Assant Circle, Guisuh. z, i./.V E Circle-r, Shillong, 

The C.P.M' G-, Assam Circle, Guivah:wliVE. Circle, Shill ong. 
The Chief E17

9' 
'necr(q), DOF, South E ast Zone, Bangalore.. 

0 The Director (B TV), Sanchar Bliawan, 20, Ashoka Road, AFew Deiiii. 
- 10. The S E. (C), Telecom Civil Circle, GulvahatbJorhat/ Shi/ 101191 Silchar. 

The  S-E- (C),Pcstai Civil Circle, Calcutt,7. 
12-15. The E. E. (C), Telecom Civil Division, Cruwahal.1lJorhatl Itanagarl Dimapur. 
16-17. The E.E. (0, Postal Civil Division, Ginvahatil Shillong. 
18-19. The .4. 0. (T4), O,,o ilia C. G_jf.  T., Assam Circle, Guivahatil X E Circle, Shillong.  

`20-~-]- The A. 0. (PA), 010 the C.PM. G., Assar, i Circle, Guipahatil H.-7-. ~'Ie,-S*dlong: 22-26. TheAE-K),Tclecon.,  CivdSub-divisioi,, Jorhat-IlDibrugarILITczpurlPasighatI 

2' 31. ThcAE (C),postal Civil Sub-division, GuivahatilJorhall ShillonglSilcharl 
Silchar(NHR). 	 if 

32-40. Official concerned through concerned cgyces. 
File Aro. J(44)9410E--ArFZ1GH 
Guardfile. 

aecufire Eh,,~i6eera~o 
0A) th e Ch ief ~nl  g in e er (Q 

Telecom, N.E. Zone, GmiwJtak 

0 

1:) 

-1 

0 



y,  &I A~ 6­< 

14 SA N 	'A ~ A 	% 
A WI/LiRtill-ilINT QP INDIA E 11Tl:P.PR1SL-.  

OFFICE,  0171 111m, C)I 
A 'iS A Al U I V t NE 
111TRA, ii !K?AD, 1, 

I. ;  u 	 m ATIP LUBf%.M.: G I 	 I j V., 	I 	7r 78 10)7. 
J j 

1040 	*A N,;'C H h 	
D0 1160:2- -2- -11-2001. 

Ij j R1 

	

yt;j I 	mit JWL; Ifoi- J1.11liur Tciccom I'll ic ~VNMIJ` I 
1. ~1 121 	 . P"- did. 14 flC On. 1 , J), Vjb:tO 1 6) andj( ~) c~v:uhlcd by 

'~idc lellar N ,o :- 5 ! -/ /, 00i.PL:l.i`,-IVld1d. 
~ 1vil)II(iijing,  [lie I 1 01`0 .(C) 	 DTO/Do,oln's, 

'C"ol-clssing Opli~;l ful. a . orption in P'SN 'L, which have bccn icceptcd bv jjj ~: .:Q Iment a ,  'hon" ` - ty,,  sliail (jc(,jTlv( I 1 ,)- 11.1 V~l  "appolilwd as hililor 'I lull ,.Illca ag "Tull'im ,  Telc6om ofj ,j ccj.(C., i \,il) 
'I  Nt N '11* 1111~.Orfllv ~Qfjlcials 

nismurr DAS 

2 d1d. 29-03-9.1. 
1 	9 --- LIU ,-- \NJ 	 09- .'ANTJ r.W..)r 1r) .141MY 

NL. MUDDIN LAWAR 
02.1 1 - 9 - - d k) -- I 	- VA I I I I I I 	I A S K A I i! .0 
00- 1 )-x9.---do-- 7 	...... R UA 

7-~ 29-02-90-- t it) -- .7 	IFA 

CUT) A.3 
L  U .. 1 2 - 9 

f 
09-1 14),  9.- -do- 22D!J_K L~.~!CMAFI 

A NR R, D A 
-ido- r: I1J1\Jaj6j1;kN 

do-- '17" L4,T  C  11 ,  p u--jyA 
5. 	-PRADIP KR.  DAS 

S 	t ALI AKAND~~~..~'-  ~09 	
13-10-91--(Io-- 

.1 1.j  
dc Cj.`,i(C),DTS, Ci my,1111 H's 1cl1cr 

No:-5 ( 4 )/99/(') -, -N);/̀
­
/(.il-li) , 17 , j  did. 21-0-)-2UOO 'T.lu i AN KR.P0 AH 

I !T 	 16-10-94 .--. do-- m\p. Sli R. G_1&-05~1-6 
T- —09-,  9  4  — (I  o  -  - LT HUS's',um 	
1.6-09- tit 

-W~ARI 09-10-94—clo__ 
')9-09-94 do-_ 

f 
fil l  
It 0 

0 

. 
rd 



OXON mwz 

'4 

Nallso ol , flw 01'11chlb ~ 	 d Uml  fi  1-m:1 I 	 it 

r-i-W-94 - -do- P 	 Ili. DE'l 
7-  

44 1 W-ITR DAS  i 	I 	 , . 	I X-() -9.1 
\V1  A4SWAR SIS 	S 	 9 

N -1 0-94--'(10— 

A 	 'AIN; 	 I, 	Oj 	 ~29-09-94---dlw- 

'ANAB K- 1 	AiTRA 	 ~25-09-94--do 
,s Lax,\ rAR D,U,TTA 

1, 5-09-94—'do- 

1 4 	URDAMID111 -YA N 

. 	
. . . . 	

..... 

RAN~, 	AN , !~ N 
c 	 I 	Jill!! 	llrl ~ d 	 '20-05-9G-4116" 311  A A 	I I L-! I 	

. 

FT. ASK A R t 	i  I 	rT 17 1 8.11ARWEN U 
4 

(I .1"Nap. 	j3j~Nm 	1 1 	ti 	17 	1 1 . 	19-05-96—do- 

A TAPAN  KR. INVS 	 19-05-96—do- 

'LI~ANADTM  D F,Y 

~-~y j ~ Tlw Co,Wi4uqus rc'kular LS*crviuz of tile above pfl~6111'1 rundered it) 	DTOOTS11) OT 

C0111111criecilleni of 111cse,  kc.nnimcn( Ruics shail comil for mc pmposc of proN11011. 

.N kNACQ lot 
Assam -IV11 0111 01" tolal 39 ilos -  of' 	junior 1`1161ilicer(C)III 	Ci -  -.om; oniy 36 nos juiliur 

N 	 - 	 a ,; pa 

1101y ,  Ikc ~;ruilllluqk. RUIC 161 1.1TO(C)aIld ~Ub.sc'qtxllt k1lidic,111mr, 	111C millicr 

V0. -N6v OCIII ,  rcecived 
c (c; 	Slid Dibak.~r'D 	3 F",  C), 	I)CCII 	fullild 	incligibl, 	)I. appoint-mclit a--i Juiliot 

Uj'jjcev((.') as,  tile ollmal is yet 10 be 	In Alls IJ1111,11 (;,.adr'~ . 

JE(C)"llso call slot bo' cutisi (lure d fur'ippuintment as JTO(C) duc to non A  

i  ddlc ,4,011ditions of th';; Recruitc. ,.C111 MO.-, for t 0 
R It is Purther ~11 ~irwd All, 110 1)17- scale of any of* Ill ,.- abov~ 

Q'Elliuctivu dat1k; of ill 1plutmaltatiull Uf propus"al vvi 	'Illur ORWrs. I'll blioula bo dialpaVi -svd 1U1 IM 
new s4t:41  to fpr 141hove. mentioned-ITO(C) %vill lie  rjolificcl alier issue of' approval of 

.4 	 als %vili coilli'lluc in thuir ori ,  blavc.6sling pa) 	ale. - 	Till llici i all 1hu abovc ollki, 

01"s ic C 	j,,'.q ,ncc 
A S Sa m 

had. 

The dierdic'nerell Manager. 13SNI-Assam Ch-CIO-Itmahan. 

The 
cp ~iils .')I'xcmud : 1IIroU- 1 l 111-i 

01 	 4 4 

Rnpincer(A&m4l), 

m 

4 
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Preslg2ntlal'Order 
.1 	41 x 

kzy 

7 ,"i,*GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
_5A 0151 

1-`-­'DEPARTMENT OF. TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
KPIST 

'4:41 	 -S 

ER X 4 	~or, Crj. 
F  71* 

Subject.', ;.,,.Permanent absorption of Shri/sK... __v ~L ......... . . . . 
................................ 

Desl ... . ..... 	 .. . ................. . . .... 	 Staff .too/ 

In Bharat Sanchar Nigam Umlteq. 

ns 

	

1 	Pursuant to letter N.o.'BSNlJ4/SR120D0 dated 2-1.2DOI on the above subjeci and In accordance with ft POY160 
of Rule 37-A of CCS (Pension) Rules, as amended from time to time sa  

uejWr-), 	 nct.iOn Of the PreWent Is hereby conveyed to 
permanent absorption of shr~Sjjv~K 

............. .. 

_im 
...................................... 

a permanent/4unpqFW OmPlOYee.iqf 1116,0epartment of ToWcommunications. In SSNL.Vft effect from  th e data and 
under the terms and conditions isffidicated 

	

2- 	Date of effect:-Thepermahent absorption shall take' ffed from 01.10'.2000'. forenoon. e 

Pensibn/Grzitulty .- Sh 	 ........ 

AIAI.,77 20,2 ............. . ................................ 
shall be eligible for pensionary benefits Indudinggrat 

-j'Ujj U1 -,~K'l t' 11; 	~UY as0ef the *visions of Rule 37-A of the ~Cp§ (PensIpp) _~b_ . 	 ~ , ~ .. ., , 	 .. 	- 	, 	ftuie3 	. A 
as amended fromIlme t 	 . ...... 

Family 'pension: The family of Shri/4R& 
'J ­ 1 ulp*~7c 

shall be eligible for,fAmily pensionas perprbVislons of Rule 37-A read wi1h Rulle 54 (13-B) of CCS; (PensJon)%I6`_ jj§72 
as amended from time to time. 	 -A— b 

I 	 - 1!,j.G 	xi:;~wsv;wl V-V, 	­rze 
Regulatlon ~of Pay Ofi .abgorptlonOb be'regulated lnt6 	 IMP MIS Of Para 4 of DOP & ~PW O.M. ,No  

'dated 5.7.190 	 bs 	 L-3. ve 
. 'to  tri  . jS  

	

e. 	Leave: The'Eam ed leave and .Half Pay Leave atthO creditdis'hrri/s 

.................................................... 
............ stands -transferred to BSNL onthe!date OfabsorpOon a3 providedfor Ufid 

Sub-rule 24 (b) of Rule 37-A of the CC S (Pension) Rules. 

	

7.. 	Provident Fund ---,The amou -  t f-subscriptlorit 'ether vftinterest there :._n,o 	 0 	 - to the credit of Shrl/ 	j .9 	 on standing 
Ku Wd ...... 

.................................. . ................ . ........... In the Gon eiral Providerd 
account Will be trInsferred tob(sOdnew Provident Fund account tinder the 8SNL as provided for under Sub-rule 24' :('a) 
of Rule 37-A of the CCS (Pension) Rules, as amended from Vine -to time. 

The SL4xl~ Enguxivi-cl,.esm~ 

Sa4n 9) 
Director (Estt.) Assam DOT To, 

Cha 
i  
Irman and Managing Director, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited. 
20, Ashoka Road, ,New Delhi. 

Copy to': 

~4  SSA/Officer 64ar~e for maintaining the servico'book for keeping this 6rdot 
In the servlce book along with suitableantries. 
Officer concemed. 1~1, ~Ikf? -Moh a-n 

3.' CGM of the concerned recrulting Cird 



DUTTA 

4NN',  

\A 

I ) f !I) ~ I I If I If ~ f I I 	()I 	I ~ I) , ; I - ; 	, 	j I I I ! 1 ; 1  

11 -,11 Y 	ol 	C(p I I I [ I I ) f I I 	111 	f I - ; 	k" 	I I 

New UU11 1i I I "m I 

DO No. 18"~,5/2002-133 1()C.) 	 M. 25.0'2.02 

Dear Sh. Ghosh, 

V/  

I.-Ileas(, refer to your DO lutt( ~ r no.10-17/91-CSE dt. 07.02.02 
regarding repi.Oilatlon ol Telecon -i Civil Wing staff (now under 13SM-) 

working in Post ,-,, . 

I 	 'I Q 	"J fl- f 129 C`ji - oup 'C' and Gi-oup TY (.~ !nplopees who LIL v , ol)t( - ( o 

BSNL and Workinn in the Dep,11111100 Of POSU:, COLIld not be rclievod so 
I 	- ~11  po.;hm 

, j 
o1d(!I ,.; alu,  Y(A to 	1!,; ~,;uud by DOT/H "", 1\1 L. Tlm's(- 

officials will be relleved forthwith on receipt of their postinU arders with 
the exception of ! -,ix 	posted, in. North East and tht-ce In 
keeping in view the unavoidable requirornents of ongoing projects. 

These officials will be relieved by May, 2002 when alteri)ate 
arrangements are in placo. 

With best regards, 	
1. 

YOUrs sincelely, 

JU)" 

(SC Dutta) 

I G' I I 	I i 
Secretary 

f 	pept. of I elecon -imunications 
Sanchar 13ham-in 
New Dolhi-I '10001 

C-) V 

-to ki 

A~ 

NJ A11.1i 11, 

i~ 
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J, 	 uumu I LAuc&4AA micAm I I k 

RA 7 SANCHAR IVIGAM LUMPED 
a ha 	(A GO'llERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

S it 11L  nan House, st 
1. 	 Barakhamba Road 
New Delhi-110 601 

..................................................... 

Nri'  R ~W 	NIMM) 	 I -)  A  A7  n') inni 

MICK"011UR 

Sub.  Introduction of IDA Pay Scales w.e. f. 1-10-2000 in replacement of existing C., 
v;iy**sc:,ies 	for 	Non-Execui: . ve 	Slaff 	(Groui) 	'C* 	and 	'0') 	absorbed 	f 
00170TS/1)TO in BSNL w.c.f. 1- 1 0-2000. 

In pursuance ,  of Agreement date~ d April 26, 2002 signed Mdi r 
.4pr licam Unions iniconnection widi above and the approval of BSNL, Boarc 
bir(ciors and die approval of 0cpartincm of Telecommunication's 'V'Ide le 
No. 1-35/Esti-2002,'Idatc~ -.7.8.2002 . 	the 	IDA 	Pay 	Scalcs 	in 	replacement 
exis Ing Q0.k' Pa 

, 
Scales i  effective froi-Ij 1-1 0-2000 will be as undcr: - YiI 

Calcpiory of 	 st.*ng 	'.D.A. scales or iay 	Cot-Tesrxi,nding BSNI. 
Non- culiv s 	 01101-01-1990 	 Scales u(Tay un I.D.A. 

P.aitcm wx-f 01-10-2000 
N LE'  - 2550-55-2660-60-3200 	 4000-120-5800 

2610-60-3150-65-3540 	 4000-125-5935 
N E  

	

2650-65-3  300470-4000 	 1100-125-5975 

	

2750-70-3 900-  75-4400 	 11250-130-6200 N 13-  
I 45)U-140-6650 

3200-85-4900  
'~6 	-100-6000 —OT  

—,17:FO- I 50-OT7(F—'—  
5700- ~  160-8 100 

N 1 ,  4500-125-7000  6550-185-93 25 
N  F  - 9  5000-150-8000  7100-200-10100 

JlI 5 500-175-9000  
8,  

7800-225-11175 F 
00-200-10500  1 8570-24 5-1224  5 

Pa) - - 6-Mit loll III IUA pa). -scalcs wIII bc done III ilic ibllo-N, Ning manncr: 

The Gro k il) C ;Md 1) clilplo) - ccs who up(cd ["Or absoll)(1011 III 	AVUC 011 LICCIIICd 
depuianoli w.c.f. 01-10-2V00 Le. from (lie &Y 13SNI. \v;is - Irmcd. Tlicici'olc, ticW Pay ~ Calcs 

).,k. 

'0III 

CW 

of,  

o f 

)II 

t: It 	- 



T 

Omlbl/c  
IS 0a; 

III)pI, cl"! .
rI'1'c;Ih*' c) ,, 	 II 	

~
t tio o!C-:111 S.  bc 

(fi c  

Ga 11 

D c6p3; to: 

All C'(;N,js. 13S  NJ.. 

Ali Sr. 
x 

	

All Ncw Al),)l . ~ 	 . 1. 	 01-1. 	 . I - — 
'Cam 	 Icc. Ncl% 

(pit 

mcill 	 I ss lot), salicll- bcrs, -1-c-leCom 	 ar 
Adv - IScr 	 131i. 

colli Cim S r. D D G 	L 	1111 	 New "~) C jj j i o I 	a n c  I I  ar 
Wn.  

All J)' 	 S'Mcstilawl l ow."C' NcAk, 	 "\,ew Imill.  lrcc lOrs, 13 SN~ 13ua,rd, 
Nc\-% ,  Oem,., 



0 

03 

- X&S 
0 

T S/-\NCH,tI,R NIGAM LTD. 0 HARA 
.(A Gov[, of ) i a Lntetprlse) 

OlTicc ur tho..Chicr Gencral manaocr 1 o'lecom. 
ss; 	"k, 	il, C."k- cle" U111b;.1 	-'uwalwli-701 007. 

#
11V mn]"(' 'col 	 li, C 

O'Acd "it Guw"IllaLl Me' 2011)012IJ021. 

TO 

1 -4. 	Thu,  O.M. 1"elecoln., 

	

.... 	
......... 

7 ITie Telocotn. I)i ,:;Lrlct Manage 
Adn, rl-:'~, ) 

(Civil) 	 00flga4ja Ofl1Tf,4)urJNaga On. 	 A 

t f t t t i 

12' 

IDA P,)y Scales w.e.f. 0111012000 in repWcon,iont or 
x  'ling C.D.A. Pay sc")Ios for Non-1:xeculive Staff (Group 'U&V) is 

TO in BSNL, w.(, .f. 0111012000. zibsorbod from D017DTS/D 

11ii IctLer ,  No. 13"NL/26/SR12()02 dited 07108,2002. BSNLJNuw'Dc. 

Kindly -lind enclosed'herewith a. copy of 31,.(-;NtJN(,.tw Delhi 'k.W.c.'r 
u der 	 - subject ciled. above for -1*avOur. of' information, guidance,  rl 	reference Jon  !the 

'iand ne( esszIry action. :. 
 

~ Enclo: atme., 
13. C. PAL 

As ~;It. Ditx-,,clor 7"clocon -j. (ES'77) 

M i!; i -;j, C. S., 13 SN L Er np I oye (-,,s Union, Asswo ("jr -cle, 
CTO Compound, Flanbayar, Gmahall. 

2. Slid A: (.,'. M.il,h, Convunor, Nalion,~.il Union of 13.8~NL VVollu'r"a 
'irc (FNTO), Assain Circlo, C *le Office,'GuwallaIJ ,  

3 Md. K. Ali, Convenor, Nadonal Federation Of 'I efeCOM. 
Employees, 01SNL, Assam Circfc, Gmahati. 

/1- 	1 Dip-ak Qhosh-,:C.S., USNI- Mazdoor Sarigh, &3.,iarn Circle, , 
Dibrug 

J'iri N. DoU, Convemr, 	 Progresi;ivc 
Uninion, &*;s1 wri Ci. i (:Io, Guvq".111 ~.Ili. 

	

~ 1w I ~orf Ti -) I 	-t. (L--*'S7 -7) A,;.,,*It. D 	econ 

I f le u tk uvm) ': I elecon-1. uIvw uIrcle I k:AIW;III*,RI--'1L'  _ 
Tho 	Tefeconi. Clectilcal Circle, Gmaliati. 
-The DGM, RTI-C, GumAhati. 

Guwall;'IU. 
-T'li( ,:,  CAO, i)o-r c ~)n, Circle Oflice, 

1-4.1110 CAO (8131"fTA), (.,;ircle 01ficep GuWallati. : 
The ADT(SWI[f), Oiclo Office, G'uwahziti. 

I 



TeJ 	 x 
The Chief Postmaster C;en*ral,, 
Assam Circle *  Guwahatj - 1 

Dated at Guwahatl the 14/11/2002 

PraYQr 20r Uplawantation of rm pay scale  and radesIgnation 
fZOM ZS(C) to J.T.C-m) 

sir o  
With beat honour and due respect 1 beg to lay , before you 

thO 90110wiM few lines for favour of ymr kind consideratlon and 
GY&wthetis actlan 4~ 

-That Sir, I m a permanent eMP10"s Of DO? and BSNL has 
"06A04  th* PermWwnt ahMrptlen with effeft'from 1--lo-2 ,006. (Copy 

That 31r e  the.ChUf EngIzeer BSIL has alre"y issued axAer 
Vida theU 	 ft.d. , 7..10.2(102 ph9t&  C~Opy  
enclosed recMesting all - Wits to ,  fIx the,  M of' the ejqAGY00 . working  
urAer their unj%s -in accord=ce with Im pay G"le of am staff , 

That Sir'&  I have been redesignat,6 f=a j~m(c) to T.T.O.(C) 
w1th financial hQuifit; But MY pay in - atIll drawIM in accordance 
t6  WT wale.' AccOrdift tQ HMM Grdejr my pay had to be fixed in 
accordoncs to IDA =a'lift#,/ But Sir, my pay-  has not yet been fbmd U 
aQc*r44nCU tQ IDA scaleb 

'In this rWards I like to intAgate that I have been 
tJraAdftzOd tO ftlecom tftlt. -  But Sir I have not yet boon releaae& 
by- your Department. 

ra view Of what has b"a stated above I ferveraly requedt 
YOU to Icindly look 1n to the matter and: f ixed my pay in accord ance" 
to ZDA Pay scalliew,  

For this k1nd act *  r a . hall ever remain anst gratefun 
to YOU* 	 I % 

Yours f aithftlly 

H. MLO PAS) 
JIE, (C) 

0/0 The 
. 
Chief Postanstar Gei*ikj 

Assam Circle, cuwafiat:iLi 

N 
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(A Giovm i ii il,':i it of I it li; I I .;f 11 ,  -1 11 i. 

Ilju ~ 	2002- 

~ 11 Prh il-:ipal CHO 1--- riclincer(Ovil) 
1311*61,it l3rindmi Higai ii Limilud, 

A 	lof Eggincut (Civil), 
.611aNIC'it Safichar Nigani Limitud 

fl except T6andium, Shimla, Do idun, P-hopal) 

4/v A,  u kg - 

1)"Itcd: 7'2.:-'M):t 

S U b: Regardiii(i repatriation of Group C&D 	(1 , 0111 Deptl. of Posts to D'S.HL. 

nini ir  di ecte;d to say th-'it on thq I)Zlsi!j of il Iforl llat loll fill -illshud hy vi:liuils 
'D po,,;jL; woru (11vultud tu V'1116wil zolio!; vido 	of ri6i lnUbrjof Gioup C& zor e s,: a 

bvGn nu"'M'b'cr clated 4.2.2002 in ordcr to accommod,.'an 113NIL optons working ill tho 
' Pos Department of 	is 

let'a I .0 i Mul0whoil WIS roposontod llint,n niunbor' of Civil Wing urnp!( -,y(!u!; 2,, 	fi"e"l 
W  Alto 11'' ,  , 	a'd :optcd for 13"NL cire still working ill 010 POSMI 00,1!X1111'1101 71t. 	You afe 
hi~c6rdin'~I~ :recluc'stcd to intinioto wholhor all tho USNt- optoot. w .ql- kinq in_P.S' 

. 
~!!. I l,,.ivn:, 

i4 - 	bo6ri r6patriatod io 	If any USNIL uptcuu arb ,All working ij'i­D­ O­1",.'iiiiwL dLitu 
acti6n May be tnk6n to got'thern repotriatod to BSIl ,L 

Thls'informatiof i may kindly 5a furnislicd uigeiitly J ~it(,~st I)y'*i!*).2.2003. 

ILI 

Youl- k)il! ') fl illy, 

0 ID C ~ (H W) 

t 

Dy 1,  

4 

M 
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10 ArIf auj 
0 	414M  ckcII 

c"Pief  Post'nasteil~,.Ip  

BI LARATSANCIA AR 
A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA E.N PERPRE E 

ASSAAICIVILZONE,,, ~ 

T 	- MITRA 131,11,T)ING, ASHRANII M )AD. 
t, 	A..'," 11  G 	AT 	IF  I — *7 8) Is 0 1 %P7. 

0 
fib  

11 

7 k 

ut- Irlut UhUtri 

The fu'huwillu liallsfel 	/PU!Stilly ill llle
~ 
cadite of jTU— (C') piebefffly vvUikilj(j 	ill 	Ille 

Siclp from flip stirpn9th of H.SNI 	I As,.-;,nin Civil /nn(4, Giiwnlvili nip 111"Irlo. ih I 	 J ,ho 	of Public Service with imi-neukc-11C 
I SINo I Namp of flip Offici i-11 	I PrPsPiritlyworking it Npw 	Pl,-.icp of 	i­ jpfjjjrks 	I 

i 	 j PGSD.SRhar 
posting 

(vId. 	Newaiuddin cbu. I Aclainst 
T 	 JtC(C) 

i vaca ncy 	I 
Sh,ri oularmohLan Dasp!, 0/o 	t h c 	C~ P M C*-A SID 	!J, J^rk--%#., i 	d,  

i JT' 	 Guwanali. ~ 
. 	 ............ 

Shri 	Dilip 	, Kumar 'I  P CC, S D, IS I -,.'1 11 10 
11  b0,o! 'JTQ(C) 'A Guvjahad 

1 	1 Shri Tappn Kr. Borah! PCSD.Gw'~,alipti C-SD.TeznL., r 
JTG(tl 

war i An 	PCSDJorhat. 
A I id ut~~;d if I i—I o(Q) U--allciii 

bri Savt& Kr.Witra 	PC..SJj.Guwahati. r.sn-v 

4 

E eeL;l i v e naineer(Ad 1111) 
Of 

l3bfqL,Assain Givil Z-one, 
G u At h a t i. 
Copy !U 
~~I-i -__fha ('pk4C,, ~~sar-~ 'Cirde,'Guwaha!i 

%C~ ivii Cilde. 
3 -4) 1 ho F~ Yori itiw- i­-nainp 	 11, 11 S1 I 1 -)11(1 q -_ q 

A r— fe~ % 
. 0) Tho 	 IifIQI Jyik.;]k.AWaI ItAtii,)Vi I hAt. 

10- 1 15) 1 lie 011 icia I Concerned. 

i e 1::x(,,(;uiive. En 	E-F(AdITH 



. . . . . . . 	

. 	

. . . . . . . . 

I 1 	 4 
4h,ec-- x v kc- , t s 

Ji ll 
.14 ~ 	 Ing, 
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' , ' 
, 	I , 0 OB 

111111,DING. ASITIZATO IMAD, 
7' 

	

A' 	"I At  01 71 

C. 

il k  
: j _4  

U1111Y wulKillq i 	 liall6kri ipuolilly ill the (;adl(,- or JTC( ,f uw 
A HANI Aq ~-,Atn Civil /nnR, Sumilvill AV 111ndo ill 

rvico with il.1.11-11c.diatc.,  Offut. 
I I li fly Vorl,cing ml 	NOW 	0 otl Heinarks 

Md t ! 
n  1,  c 'I tO 

W."I CII F'IGV 
rill u 	Da- C)" 
	t hi c 	""ISD It. Jo m Harm. 	 0 

GuWahad. 
1 
1 r 

t  
i 	

- 
ip 	KI 1111al ,  

	

\j 	 CiLlWallati 
Tapan. Kr. Bor~ h! PCSD,G'JkN' ,I!l (i 	C , S DITe K ID 1 . 1  

ib ILO  

uti"6all I J -1 li uuvvai Idli 
-do- ll 	 I PC.SD,G ,.1wal1afi. ~

J  

fill 

ectilive llaipeer(AcAm) 
10 O)6' 1,hc d, ,  ef'EA-1ri- inc-cr(C), Jill, 	

'8fqL 	' Assam Uvil Zonc,~ ,, 
G 61 a h d. 

0 1 Copy t 
iiPMO Az q rn r,  rr 1% Thra 
Z' 	 OW11VAL(d I I IL , Lkk,/)XUa1W UIVII 

iw ,  linti/Shill 4) Th 1  i­ yociitivo I 	 onn. 

-1i Thci AC(C)J" 
100,6) The Oflicial Concerned. 

f::X!PCuhve lz 
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Subj~,-ct 

i 

The Chief Postmaster General 
Assam Circle 
Guwahati - 781 001 

Prayer for release. 

Pb a 

	

Ref 	BSNL order No. 
No.] (] 50)/2003/CE-ASM/GH/397 dated 9.4.2003 
No. I (80)/2003/CE-ASM/GH/552 dated 29.5.2003 

Sir, 
Kindly refer to my letter no. Nil, dated 2nd May 2003 regarding 

prayer for release. 

That Sir, competent authority of BSNL has issued the transfer 

	

order and posted at my parent department. Hence it is requested to 
	A 

kindly release me as per above transfer order. 
- it is to be noted that I have been 

' 

re-designated from JE(C) to 
jTO (C) with financial benefit. On the other hand, I am basically 
financially loosing in the postal department. 

I would like to once again request you kindly to release me as 
early as possible. 

Thanking ~ou. 

Dated at Guwahatil 	
Yours Sincerely 

The  16.6.2003 
(H M Dt A  \ S) 

jUNIOR ENGINEER (CIVIL) 
0/0 THE CPMG: GUWAHATI. 

Copy to: 

	

I 	The Chief Engineer (C), BSNL, Assam Civil Zone, Guwahati-7 for 
information with reference to his order under reference. 

	

2." 	The Circle Secretary, AIjEA, NE Circle, Guwahati for information 
-

and pursue please. 	
(H M DAS_) 

JUNIOR ENGINEER (CIVIL) 
0/0 THE CPmG: GUWAHATI 
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A l  
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t~J 

4A, 

UN"I'l0l., 110DY 
S 	 7-80. Agniii loter No. 1. -2, Nil-Sit (it 3- Itecognised by D-OP&H V i dc 

Recognised under ('CS(ILSA) Rides 1993 v i(le letter No. 13-1-85-Sit(Vol.V) di. 

1-12-95 Department of 	 (Ispovt of.111dial 

(Central Head Quarter) 

GROUND FLOOR,11"LEPHONE EX01ANGF, 
POLLACHI-642001, TAMILNADU. 

Shri SEAMANU CH0tjDHURY 	
Shri-M-GUNASMIARAN 	Shri. R.RAVI 

Pm~iiden 
I 
 t 	 General Secretary' 	 Treasurer 

	

Ph: 04259-220250(0) 	Ph: 0422-2432203(0) S6 03842-230516(0) 0422-2629200(R) 
~03842-2674"(R) 

1: b 	-b, red i ffin a il Co i.fi 
Web Site: htAP_J4qij.9aAj*jP0d.--- 

? 6
.- 

(2)TO 
XI)TO 	 1-1je  Chief Post Master General ief Post Master General The ,Ch 	I 

Assam Postal Circle 	 NEPostal Circle 
Shillong-79300-i Mebgdoot Bliawan 

Guwahati-78 1.001. 

(3)TO 
11e ChieNnginner(Civil) :' 

Circle BSNL, Assarn 
Guwatiati-781007 

I (4)',F0 
I 

I  lie Chief Engincer(Civil) 
13SNI, N.E.circle 
,S11illong-793001 

"(5)To 
The Chief Engineer(Civil) 
Departmefit of Post 
Bangalore. ;- 

(6) To 
The' Superintending Engineer(Civil) 
Postal Civil Circle 
Yogayog Bhawan 
36, C.R. Avenue 
Kolkata-700012. 

I 

Sub: Repatriaiion-of Junior Engineers now re-designated as Jubior Telecom 

Officer fr6n DOP to BSN L. 

Respected Sir, 	
The above matter is best known,to You. Needless to 

,explain further.The Junior F',ligineers working tuider the Postal. 
I , 
Wing are 

L 



5;V 
#0 facing (111accoill)(1111C 1111111111,111oll W1111(ml 111 ~ littill t&d1cir own, on accotint 

ofadn-linistrativc iiegligence & ( I L1e  (() rcti tIpism 01A)urcaucracy. It Is VCIA 
0 	 oftlear cut directives & sta.11ding ordcrs ,titil'ortunate to state that I 	I 

I 
	i5ertaining to deputation, tneSaTJlC is 011,11ILly (X 11RU11L VII(I y 

overlooked by the concerned auti, toritles. 

Wo ,iro 2COLlainted with the fiact that the Postal Authorltv 

'~wn (br the strict adher ~':nce & tbilowing of'rules pertaining to s best kii 
\~.,e lfare . O ~- Sta'~fs & 17stablishmeill 

I 
t -.13ut unfortunately here it draws blank. 

We most regretfbIly mention that inspite of issuing of 
sta I 

S ~ e rrill  O'' r er~s;  pertain' 	atriation it is not been honoured by the po ev 	 Ing to rep 
authority. In the recent past another order related to repatriation was issu d 

al I in deaf ears of 
by the Chief Enginner(civil), GUwahatl but it seems to f 

Postal authority. 

it i s very unibi -tunate that the Junior I.1-'rigineers deputed tO 
the Postal wing are deprived oftheir legininate clairns.No sincere efforts are 

1wing, made by the concerned authorltti es so fiar to look in to the matter.1"his 
is a distinctive example of" florcettil violation of'standing norms & orders 

who are supposed to be known as best protector of the same. 

~ t i ~ also leami that the process of repatriation of Junior ngine6rs working
, : 

61 all other ciricles-excep't Assarn & NA-l' circle had been completed long 

b.ack. 
! . 	

i 	 . 	

i 	 I 	 - & -i has takcii a seriOUS V i CW OTI this Mattel Our Associatioi L 

requesting YOU to initiate immediato,  necessary action to repatriate all the 
Junior Engine'ers working u-nder Postal Wing. 

I 	 . ' 
	-n*cable & a in view ol'this', We are in the opinion that a ai 1 

judicious decision will be tak*eiri by Oie Postal authority-as well as concerned 
I 	'& N.E. circle to get the officials Chief E'rigineer (Civil) of Assam 	J 

repatriated. 

I ftl 
. 
ie process of repatriation is not completed by 31-07-03 

We will be Jv ft with iio other alterria'tive but to take-the shelter of Law J'or 

redressal. 

-'r r 

4 



......... .. 

0, 	 -evail over RED TAPISM, I lope g6d sense wi I I pi 
fhanking you in anticipation of.pOs1t1vc'ie ~pOnsc. 

Y~atrs Faidtfully 

(Shantapu Chowdliury) 

V President, AIJEA(('F]Q) 1A 
Add ss or 6mirninication: 

T1 	houdhury ;  
~c 	Q) 	 It'll 

Pre' s J~n ' XIJEA(Cfi 

BS 04 Xjvil Sub-division-V, i 

-~r-,i7,8 8003. 
13h 	 (0)/264616 

	

n :03842/230516 	(R) 

op.  1p Ark", /11 1 1,A11 the J.E.(JTO) working) under DOP. 
Me Circ le Secretary, A] J EA.Assam & N. E. Circ le, GuAvahati. 

Sha a fnU ChOUd ury) 
S* 	-A(1-10) Pre ident, ADE 

I 

A~ 



141P 

-:At 

Emocuavc- E-_ timr(Adam.) 
0/0 die cW nginecro 
BSNL,A=m'Civil Zoflc  

V 

J1 IV 

1 10 	 t. 

Olt p 

ill IARATCI iANC1 JAR MUAM LIMI 11:1) 
(A GOVI'. 01" INDIA IWIT 

, 
ASSAM CI VIL, ZONE: GU WA H 'A" 11 

Ai~ + c- ) 
10 5())2(X)3/C1.-'1-A SM/Gl I/ 

0 ;ll'CAj()'  /08/2003 

TO" 
711c SUKA11(c) Ko 

.41 

4~ 

Postal Civil drcic 
Yogajog Blimai4 -  
36,CRAwnwe 
KAlt 0 a-7000 12 

1-11gill&ls I 	-dc";* orhilliol. 	 OW rc 	
Officer From DOPWBS]Nl ~ . 

Officoa I ,cllcr No, 1 0 5())/2(X)-1/CE-AS M /G 'T'Il/39F. dld,09/04/.2()j).3. 
i t 

Pidly r6fcr to aicabo%-c subject ,,,der rcJ'cr'&jlcc. 
1  : 1 1 1,  fullher dirmcd yot *  

	

N 	 i to request hir jedille neQcjcar)- ;lc,::,n to relicivelil tile j, ,j ,.:(y S ,, ls  )(~c JT . ) 
	 \ -DDG(HW),NcAy Wild It.No.2.3- /201(3/CSE did.7/02/2003, 

Y011f c~ uJY;I(;tiOJl it ,  Ods regard is solicited. 

i iccr(AT11 b 	1,41 	11.) 	 '1 
0/0 file C i 'fillginomt) 
13SNL.As.. 11 Ci % ~jl zolic  

N. 1. 0 
COPY to: -  111c Prcsidca(,AIJI.-A(CJ IQ) for inforili'lliull with rel'.(o his 

lt.No.ol/AljL-AJPtcsideiit/Coi-rr./oI dtd.26/06/03. 

It h lil 

vit 

lit 
4A.  

' I 	1 4-1. 

4 



1~ 0  

~ 14- 	1 1-1 1. 	it 	1 	11 

tjitk I it i ;I to; it I 	!.s ~ at v 	I- I 	Ait I I 
Ill ro t )011 it - I I 1 (.10 1 

-41 

T 
1 1.00: 	1 	( 	

# I 

	

I w m4  

-34 

ws ucofl 'I po 3 	
ill 	'lit Cirdlvi 

	

dinij rucolvad ill Ili(. 	.1mato (mm olliployco, 	diffulf, l it A- 	 rilld olhol 
O(jjS , iniLi facilities 4 	 t 10 enip yuc­ ' i; I 'ICCUR LifIC01  Vil 

ilk 11 	1i  )0(11 	ti'ns 0 mair a 	
I 
whilu nudl illdividual lepla". 

Al 	 m6d Coll 	o 	 solltaliolls to 0101 

Wpm qm, UY bit-actor 	land oviin soinctimas to (ill) lion'lA 	 1 -mut bo tutally 
Oil for ti -a" ;,,11~1 'nd that in man ~ of thes, 'C'ma's 1116 'pol 

'Illy ioxI roosod Is the hoj'.QuIw',:;Iy 
Corlio 

(roIll  1(3 
gor 	d 	 ; ~rclu 	 Won (imt Inkf.m 111). authority ill Ilm 	w (11 	Itj 

-ISCS, 	 rf~ix-ivod flom Ow 'm )ollfli will 111fill, Ill iiial~~ of these C, 	rc. 	
~t 	

, I 
P. i~ 	lovc. 	I 	I usod 	--pre" 	 t " . ljr,, tnI 'Iink of a j'rj j elic 	Willi tho m 	011toti6l)5, ckiarly 	10 W .1 cj ~j 

nplAwt 4,1n cand vilsu vory poor oxproup~lon, Y 	Ill ai)I)l 	111"ll Ill Mir', In (Al V/1 
:4101 Ineffoctivo orld "ll')parently ufw ~,Qtil.,Nwl ~jty ((.­.*,pol1 ,;o 	-it low, 

?I 	tho Cirdivit , tho aUUriCVCd lilkliVI(Jklill (601", 11Q0iv;lll ,)(I it) 1I'plw -.mI1 Ills "Ova.,  t(I 11w 

OirOCLO1,1 1-1 U. 	 L 
li t, 

'w ji nivo 	. 110,111ioll, olm (of 11111 ollp 	 Ill.;1I 	 of a lobour intu - I 	
it., to oll"t1to rosowre niminganiont that -I I U( Lip, It.; , tu fullmlillml 

'it 	 lcw.., I linvo kAl 1114) 11w., 11 to vilito it) 

	

"'(finctivo iesalution of I i iijitilli ,  0 	illiov, 
'is rc ~ inr 	- it yuu 	 ,,w.pfj(,t of so 111, 	tjl ~u otill I'hi,cmiliull to llll ~ 

hianaudihont and ulGo oxhott yuwr uuUo!diwlIu,uIIitum to 

	

s 	d(; 1110 t"milo, I would 
flectivu aftntion, to e3ch 011d iin requost you to.onsorc prumpt and\c 

Over~ InIqividual repraGontation recuived ot diffem , 111 luvol';' ill Your Gircit", '3pCCili( -, 
~aro ~hq ul ld Uo giv(., jj to s(,c ,  that (ho ioply.'11) whidiuver 	 it; iSlAwd, i!; 

Co(rdCtIj,1jw'ordoQJ so ar, to collvcy tho li(JIli f;wl ,,., ~ and akm ill mwiI 	ill(" 
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